GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT

ORDER BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong the 30th July, 2018

No. SW (S) 9/2017/231 - In exercise of the powers conferred under section 3(2) of Part II of the Meghalaya Rights of Persons with Disabilities Rules, 2017 the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to notify the Committee for Research on Persons with Disabilities for the purpose of granting permission for research on any person with disability with the following members:-

a .	The Director of Health Services (MI), Meghalaya	_	Chairman
b.	The Director of Social Welfare Meghalaya or his nominee	-	Member Secretary
С.	The Director of Higher & Technical Education,	-	Member
	Meghalaya or his nominee		_
d.	The Project Director & State Coordinator,	-	Member
	State Resource Centre on Disability Affairs,		
	Civil Hospital, Shillong		
e.	A representative of the North East Indira Gandhi	-	Member
	Regional Institute of Health & Medical Sciences to be		
	nominated by the Director, NEIGRIHMS		
f.	Five persons with disability representing vision, speech & hearing impairment, locomotor		
	disability, multiple disability & intellectual disability		
	1. Bethany Society, Laitumkhrah, Shillong		
	2. Society for the Welfare of the Disabled Laitumkhrah, Shillong		
	3. Ferrando Speech & Hearing Centre, Urnniuh Khwan, Ri-Bhoi		
	4. Monfort Centre for Education, Danakgre, West Garo Hills, Tura		
	5. Meghalaya Parents. Association, Shillong		
g.	Four representatives from <u>organizations</u> registered as <u>per</u> the Act.		
,	1. Padmashree Ms. Bertha G. <u>Dkhar (Visually Impaired)</u>		
	2. Mr. Ferdinand Lyngdoh (Hearing Impaired)		
	3. Mr. Michael Thongni (Locomotor Disability)		
	4. Mr. Aiboklang Sohtun (Multiple Disability)		Contrastina (Contrastina Contrastina Contr
h.	Chairperson or a representative from the Meghalaya State Women Commission, Shillong		
1.	Chairperson or a representative from the Meghalaya State Child Rights Protection Commission,		
	Shillong		

Sd/-(Shri H. Marwein), Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department.

Memo No. SW (S) 9/2017/231-A, Copy to:-

Dated Shillong, the 30th July, 2018

- The Private Secretary to the Chief Minister for kind information of the Chief Minister. 1.
- The Private Secretary to the Minister I/C. Social Welfare for kind information of the Minister. 2.
- 3. The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary for kind information of the Chief Secretary.
- The Private Secretary to the Additional Chief Secretary for kind information of the Additional Chief Secretary.
- The Director of Social Welfare, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- The Commisaiorier for Persons with Disabilities, Meghalaya, Shillong with reference to letter No. CPWD/RPD-Act. 2016/1/2017/318, dt. 18.5.2018 for information.
- 7. Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of publication in the Meghalaya Gazette.
- Members concerned for information and necessary action. 8.
- Guard file.

By Order etc.,

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Social Welfare Department.